Universal DC Power Adapter & Charger
Configurable for conversion, charging, and other applications.
V1.0 – September 23, 2005
Craig Pataky
Early in the project, it was noted that the deployment needs of our embedded devices
would require compatibility with a wide variety of power sources. Where stationary
Motes deployed in-home could be powered using AC wall adapters, mobile and outdoor
devices would require battery packs of varying capacity and possibly supplemented by

software.
Configuring the device
The device can be configured using familiar AT-style command strings, similar in spirit
to a Hayes smart modem.  From any operating mode, the device can be put into a
“command” mode by sending it the string “ATCOMMAND” (without the quotes) on the
serial link, followed by a carriage return [cr] character
It is envisioned that a systems integrator will configure the device using a terminal
program such as HyperTerminal.  When the integrator enters the command string
“ATCOMMAND” (without the quotes) followed by a carriage return, the following is
displayed:
 COMMAND MODE BEGIN
 OK
The integrator could now get the menu of commands available. This is accomplished by
typing “ATH” followed by a carriage return. The following is displayed:
COMMANDS:
  ATBAUD4800 .. SETS 4800 BAUD
  ATBAUD9600 .. SETS 9600 BAUD
  ATBAUD19200 .. SETS 19200 BAUD
  ATBAUD38400 .. SETS 38400 BAUD
  ATBAUD57600 .. SETS 57600 BAUD
  ATMVOUT1=nnnnn .. SETS THE MILLIVOLTS ON TAP 1
  ATMVOUT2=nnnnn .. SETS THE MILLIVOLTS ON TAP 2
  ATMVOUT3=nnnnn .. SETS THE MILLIVOLTS ON TAP 3
  ATBATTYPE=n .. SETS TYPE OF BATTERY CHEMISTRY